

Maidstone and 
Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3964

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane, Maidstone
Kent, ME16 9QQ

08 May 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to A&E admissions on 8 and 9 December 2016.

How many admissions happened on 8 and 9 December and at what times and how many cubicles are available in A&E.

Please see the following tables showing all non-elective admissions (excluding well babies born here) on the two dates specified, split by site and hour.

Admit_Date	hour	MAID	TWH	Grand Total
08/12/2016	0	3	4	7
	1	1	1	2
	2	1	1	2
	3	2	2	4
	4	4		4
	5	2	2	4
	6	1	1	2
	7		2	2
	8		4	4
	9		2	2
	10	1	2	3
	11		3	3
	12	1	2	3
	13	1	4	5
	14	2	4	6
	15	3	3	6
	16	3	4	7
	17	1	3	4
	18	3	6	9
	19		2	2
	20	1	5	6

	21		2	2
	22	2	3	5
	23	3	2	5
08/12/2016 Total		35	64	99

09/12/2016	0	1	3	4
	1	2	2	4
	2	3	1	4
	3	2	1	3
	4	2		2
	5	1	3	4
	6	1		1
	7		1	1
	8		2	2
	9	1	1	2
	10		2	2
	11		4	4
	12	2	4	6
	13	2	5	7
	14	3	5	8
	15	2	2	4
	16	2	2	4
	17	1	2	3
	18	1	4	5
	19	1	6	7
	20	2	5	7
	21	3	5	8
	22	2	4	6
	23	2	4	6
09/12/2016 Total		36	68	104
Grand Total		71	132	203

Please see the following details of cubicles split by site:

Tunbridge Wells Hospital
Rapid Assessment 5
Resus 6
Majors 19
Minors 6

Maidstone Hospital
Rapid Assessment 4
Resus 4
Majors 9
Minors 6